1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com152
Derating
Derating (thermal resistance): 0.666W/°K (1.5K/W). Without a heatsink, when in free air at
25°C, the TEH100 is rated for 3.5W. Derating for temp. above 25°C is 0.0234W/°K.
Graphed value is only valid when using a thermal conduction to the heatsink Rth-
cs<0.025°K/W. This value can be reached by using thermal transfer compound with a
heat conductivity of 1W/mK. The flatness of the cooling plate must be better than 0.05mm
overall. The roughness of the surface should not exceed 6.4µm. The case temperature is

Ohms
R = Decimal
Example:
2R50 = 2.50Ω
25R0 = 25Ω
100R = 100Ω
1K00 = 1000Ω
RoHS Compliant
Non-compliant
version unavailble
Package Code
M = standard
L = long terminals
Standard part numbers
 Ohms 5% tolerance  1% tolerance
 0.05 TEH100MR050JE
 0.075 TEH100MR075JE
 0.1 TEH100MR100JE
 0.2 TEH100MR200JE
 0.5 TEH100MR500JE
 1 TEH100M1R00JE  TEH100M1R00FE
 2 TEH100M2R00JE  TEH100M2R00FE
 2.5 TEH100M2R50JE  TEH100M2R50FE
 3 TEH100M3R00JE  TEH100M3R00FE
 5 TEH100M5R00JE  TEH100M5R00FE
 7.5 TEH100M7R50JE  TEH100M7R50FE
 10 TEH100M10R0JE  TEH100M10R0FE
 15 TEH100M15R0JE  TEH100M15R0FE
 20 TEH100M20R0JE  TEH100M20R0FE
 25 TEH100M25R0JE  TEH100M25R0FE
 50 TEH100M50R0JE  TEH100M50R0FE
 100 TEH100M100RJE  TEH100M100RFE
 270 TEH100M270RJE
 470 TEH100M470RJE
 750 TEH100M750RJE
 1K TEH100M1K00JE
 5K TEH100M5K00JE
 7.5K TEH100M7K50JE
TEH100 Series
100 Watt Thick Film Power Resistors for High
Frequency and Pulse Loading Applications
DIMENSIONS